## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/24/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		11/04/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Genworth Financial, Inc.
Street Address:	6620 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2998908	CLASSIC SELECT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 788-8331

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. Demm, Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52493.3701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
Signature:	/Stephen P. Demm/
	TRADEMARK

900121128 REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0537

Date: 11/20/2	008
---------------	-----

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CLASSIC SELECT U.S. Reg. No. 2,998,908 Assignment#page1.tif source=CLASSIC SELECT U.S. Reg. No. 2,998,908 Assignment#page2.tif source=CLASSIC SELECT U.S. Reg. No. 2,998,908 Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0538

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, effective as of May 24, 2004, between General Electric Company ("Assignor) and Genworth Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 6620 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230, recites and provides as follows:

- A. WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a certain service mark identified on Exhibit A ("the Mark"), and is the owner of a registration of the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Registration"), also identified on Exhibit A;
- B. WHEREAS, in May 2004, Assignor spun off certain assets in an Initial Public Offering (the "IPO") resulting, among other things, in the creation of Assignee;
- C. WHEREAS, in connection with the IPO, Assignor transferred certain assets to Assignee, and intended to include in that transfer the Mark and Registration, but inadvertently did not reference the Mark and Registration in the relevant assignment agreement, dated May 24, 2004;
- D. WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have treated the Mark and Registration as having been transferred to Assignee in the assignment agreement, dated May 24, 2004; and
- E. WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to correct the earlier oversight and to memorialize and formalize the transfer of the Mark and Registration from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as stated in the assignment agreement dated May 24, 2004, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective as of May 24, 2004.

ATTEST:	(Assignor)	
Catherne Menneng	By: 1 M M	
0	Its: counsel-trademarks	

State of Connecticut
City/County of Fairfield

On this 4<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2008, personally appeared before me Sean Merrill, who is Counsel – Trademarks of General Electric Company, who is duly authorized to execute the foregoing Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademark on behalf of General Electric Company, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Diane C. Hughes, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: December 31, 2012

## Exhibit A

# Schedule of Trademark

Mark	Serial No./Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date
CLASSIC SELECT	78/215,235	2,998,908
	02/14/2003	09/20/2005

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0541